



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO EASA PART-M CONTINUING AIRWORTHINESS AGREEMENT

Contracting Parties:

Air Navigation Services of the Czech Republic, state enterprise

established and operating in compliance with the laws of the Czech Republic, with its registered office at: 787 Navigační, Jeneč, postal code: 252 61, Czech Republic

Reg. No.: 49710371, Tax ID No.: CZ699004742

registered in the Commercial Register at the Municipal Court of Prague, Section A, Insert 10771



and

Aerodata AG

established and operating in compliance with the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with its registered office at: Hermann-Blenk-Str. 34 - 36, postal code: 38108, Braunschweig

Reg. No.: HRB 5217, Tax ID No.: DE 114884066

registered in the Commercial Register at the District Court, Section B



as of this day have concluded this amendment to EASA PART-M CONTINUING AIRWORTHINESS AGREEMENT concluded between the Contracting Parties on October 18, 2017 in compliance with Section 1746 (2) of the Act No. 89/2012 Coll., Civil Code, as amended (hereinafter referred to as the "Civil Code")

(hereinafter referred to as the "Amendment" and the "Contract" respectively).

1. PREAMBLE

1.1 WHEREAS, the Aircraft OK-ANS was grounded under warranty from 3rd January 2023 to 3rd July 2023,

the Contracting Parties have agreed to amend the Contract in compliance with Article 12.1 of the Contract and Article 222 paragraph 3 of Act No. 134/2016 Coll., on public procurement, as amended and extend the period of time of the Contract by the time the Aircraft was being repaired under warranty.

2. THE SUBJECT-MATTER OF THE AMENDMENT

- 2.1 Article 9.2 of the Contract shall be modified and shall be newly read as follows:
 - 2.1.1 This Contract is concluded for a definite period of time until 4th June 2024.
- 2.2 In case of the warranty repair the term of the Contract shall be extended automatically for the duration of the warranty repair and the total price specified in Article 6.1 of the Contract shall not be increased.
- 2.3 All the other parts (including the total price specified in Article 6.1 of the Contract) of the Contract shall not be changed by this Amendment.

3. FINAL PROVISIONS

- 3.1 This Amendment constitutes a complete agreement between the Contracting Parties on the subject matter of this Amendment.
- 3.2 This Amendment comes into force on the date it is signed by both Contracting Parties. This Amendment comes into effect by date of its publication according to Section 6 (1) of the Act No. 340/2015 Coll., on the Register of Contracts, as amended. When this Amendment is published in the Register of Contracts, in particular the following information contained in this Amendment shall not be provided: CAMO's bank account details and signatures on this Amendment.
- 3.3 This Amendment has been signed by ANS CR and CAMO by their duly authorised representatives in four (4) original copies, in English of which each of the Contracting Parties shall receive two copies.

In Braunschwei, on 08.12.2023

